

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15094/2010

VIPIN KUMAR @ VIPIN KUMAR GOUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASHCHAND & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.5 is reported to be dead.

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service upon unserved respondent Nos.3 and 4

which is permitted to be served at better or correct address  
in that case such address is to be disclosed on record with  
proof of service.

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps so far as  
respondent No.5 is concerned.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.  
List again on 8.2.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd