

Æ

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15094/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2009 in MA No.2671/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

VIPIN KUMAR @ VIPIN KUMAR GOUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASHCHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 20.03.2012.

The proof of publication in respect of respondent nos. 3
and 4 beyond the time be accepted.

Notice of service is complete.

List the case before the appropriate Bench.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

| |

|

|