

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15094/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2009 in MA No.2671/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P.JABALPUR BENCH AT INDORE)

VIPIN KUMAR @ VIPIN KUMAR GOUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASHCHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9610 of 2012

Wit IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Suchita Pokhona, Adv. for
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

According to the Office Report dated November 3, 2012, respondent No. 5 has expired but no steps have been taken by the advocate-on-record for the petitioner for his substitution.

We grant eight weeks' time to the advocate-on-record for the petitioner to take appropriate steps for substitution of deceased respondent No. 5 failing which Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed qua respondent No. 5 without further reference to the court.

Liberty is granted to the respondent No. 1 to file additional documents in the meanwhile.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|