

LISTED ON 10.12.2013

COURT NO. 3

ITEM NO. 5

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 15094 OF 2010 AND CC NO.
9610 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Vipin Kumar @ Vipin Kumar Gour ...Petitioners
- versus -

Kailashchand & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.07.2013 with an office report dated 06.07.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"The name of respondent No. 5 is ordered to be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

I.A. No. 5 of 2013 is allowed.

Let both matters come up for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the Ist week of December, 2013 i.e. December 4, 2013."

IN SLP (C) No. 15094 OF 2010

It is submitted that there are six respondents. Respondent No. 1 has already represented through Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate has also filed counter affidavit. Copy of the same has already included in the paper books. Affidavit of dasti service & proof of publication have already filed by counsel for the petitioner in respect of respondent nos. 2,3,4 & 6 but no has put appearance on their behalf. Name of respondent no. 5 has been deleted from the array of parties vide order dated 08.07.2013. Accordingly cause title has been amended

& being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 9th day of December, 2013.

Copy to: Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Advocate
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-